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Will the Minister of SKILL DEVELOPMENT AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP be pleased to state:

(a) whether certain PSUs particularly loss-making units have roped in youths for training in their respective centres under the skill India initiative;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the number of youths likely to be trained in the country under the scheme and whether any targets have been fixed for the future; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and the steps taken to attain the same and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer
(a) The Ministry of Skill Development and Entrepreneurship has not entered into arrangements as such with loss making PSUs.

(b) & (c) Do not arise.
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